
Appendix C  Record of Engagement

Environmental Review Report
East Windsor Generation Facility Expansion

Capital Power Corporation

SLR Project No.: 241.030524.00024

July 2024



Capital Power Corporation
Environmental Review Report
East Windsor Generation Facility Expansion

July 2024 
SLR Project No.: 241.030524.00024

List of Attachments

Note to reader:
For navigation purposes, we recommend using the bookmarks available within this document.
(To view bookmarks, select View > Show/Hide > Navigation Panes > Bookmarks)

Appendix C1 Project Contact List
Appendix C2 Project Notices
Appendix C3 Public Engagement

Attachment 1: Summary of Comments and Responses
Attachment 2: Public Open House Materials
Attachment 3: Public Correspondence Log
Attachment 4: Public Correspondence

Members of Public

Shoreview at Riverside

Water’s Edge Event Centre

Appendix C4 Agency Engagement
Attachment 1: Summary of Comments from Agencies on Draft Reports and Responses

from Capital Power
Attachment 2: Agency Correspondence Log
Attachment 3: Agency Correspondence

Ministry of Conservation and Parks (MECP)

Ministry of Citizenship and Multiculturalism (MCM)

City of Windsor

Essex Region Conservation Authority (ERCA)

Hydro One

Member of Provincial Parliament - Windsor - Tecumseh

Appendix C5 Indigenous Community Engagement
Attachment 1: Indigenous Community Correspondence Log



Appendix C.1 Project Contact List

Environmental Review Report
East Windsor Generation Facility Expansion

Capital Power Corporation

SLR Project No.: 241.030524.00024

July 2024



Organization First Name Last Name Title/Role Address City Province Postal Code Primary Email

Crown-Indigenous Relations and
Northern Affairs Canada

indigenous.consultations.autochtones@c
anada.ca
EACoordination_ON@inac-ainc.gc.ca

CN Rail Public Works General Inbox 1 Administration Road Concord ON L4K 1B9 proximity@cnrail.ca

Ministry of the Environment,
Conservation and Parks

Multiple contacts eanotification.swregion@ontario.ca
Mark.Badali1@ontario.ca
Monika.MacKi@ontario.ca
Gavin.Battarino@ontario.ca

Infrastructure Ontario Ainsley Davidson Director (A), Land Use
Planning

1 Dundas St. W., Suite 2000 Toronto ON M5G 1Z3 ainsley.davidson@infrastructureontario.ca
noticereview@infrastructureontario.ca

Ministry of Natural Resources and
Forestry Gillian Hartman

Supervisor (A), Land Use
Planning Unit gillian.hartman@ontario.ca

Ministry of Energy

    
joerg.wittenbrinck@ontario.ca
michael.dicosmo@ontario.ca

Hydro One Networks Inc. SecondaryLandUse@HydroOne.com

Ministry of Citizenship and
Multiculturalism

Karla Barboza Team Lead(A), Heritage,
Heritage Planning Unit,
Programs and Services Branch

400 University Ave. 5th Floor Toronto ON M7A 2R9 karla.barboza@ontario.ca
joseph.harvey@ontario.ca

City of Windsor Joe Mancina Chief Administrative Officer P.O. Box 1607, 350 City Hall
Square West, 5th Floor, Suite
520

Windsor ON N9A 6S1 caodept@citywindsor.ca

City of Windsor Planning Staff 2nd & 3rd Floors, 350 City Hall
Square West

Windsor ON N9A 6S1 planningdept@citywindsor.ca
bvelocci@citywindsor.ca
mcooke@citywindsor.ca
mvujanovic@citywindsor.ca
jpayne@citywindsor.ca
thunt@citywindsor.ca
nrobertson@citywindsor.ca
jcampigotto@citywindsor.ca
jcabral@citywindsor.ca

City of Windsor (Political) Ed Sleiman Councillor, Ward 5 350 City Hall Square West, Suite
530

Windsor ON N9A 6S1 esleiman@citywindsor.ca

City of Windsor (Political) Jo-Anne Gignac Councillor, Ward 6 350 City Hall Square West, Suite
530

Windsor On N9A 6S1 joagignac@citywindsor.ca

City of Windsor (Political) Drew Dilkens Mayor 350 City Hall Square W Windsor ON N9A 6S1 mayoro@citywindsor.ca
City of Windsor Michelle Moxley-Peltier Community Energy Plan

Administrator
400 City Hall Square East, Suite
101

Windsor ON N9A 6S1 mmoxleypeltier@citywindsor.ca

City of Windsor Karina Richters Supervisor, Environmental
Sustainability and Climate

400 City Hall Square East, Suite
101

Windsor ON N9A 6S1 krichters@citywindsor.ca

EWCC Expansion

Federal Government Representatives and Agencies

Provincial Government Representatives and Agencies

Municipal Government Representatives and Agencies



Organization First Name Last Name Title/Role Address City Province Postal Code Primary Email
City of Windsor Anna Ciacelli Deputy City Clerk 350 City Hall Square W Windsor ON N9A 6S1 clerks@citywindsor.ca
Member of Parliament for Windsor-
Tecumseh

Irek Kusmierczyk Member of Parliament for
Windsor-Tecumseh

9733 Tecumseh Road East, Suite
2

Windsor ON N8R 1A5 Irek.Kusmierczyk@parl.gc.ca

Members of Provincial Parliament for
Windsor-Tecumseh

Andrew Dowie Members of Provincial
Parliament for Windsor-

5452 Tecumseh Rd. E, Unit 1 Windsor ON N8T 1C7 Andrew.Dowie@pc.ola.org

Essex Region and Conservation Authority 360 Fairview Avenue West, Suite
311

Essex ON N8M 1Y6 planning@ERCA.org

Windsor Police Services 150 Goyeau St Windsor ON N9A 6V2 info@police.windsor.on.ca

Windsor-Essex Regional Chamber of
Commerce info@windsoressexchamber.org
Ford Motor Company of Canada 3200 Seminole St Windsor ON N8Y 4Y1
Water's Edge Event Centre Property Developer 2879 Riverside Dr E Windsor ON N8Y 4S7

info@watersedgeeventcentre.ca
Shoreview at Riverside

shoreviewatriverside@oxfordliving.ca
Ontario Heritage Trust c/o Executive Assistant 10 Adelaide St E Toronto ON M5C 1J3
Drouillard Place 1102 Droiullard Place Windsor ON N8Y 2R1 info@drouillardplace.ca
Ontario Clean Air Alliance Jack Gibbons Chair 160 John Street, Suite 300 Toronto ON M5V 2E5 jack@cleanairalliance.org
Environmental Defence Lana Goldberg Ontario Climate Program

Manager
1st Floor - 33 Cecil St Toronto ON M5T 1N1 lgoldberg@environmentaldefence.ca

Canadian Association of Physicians for the
Environment (CAPE), Ontario

Dr. Millie Roy Chair PO BOX 19008, Walmer Toronto ON M5S 3C9 info@cape.ca

Three Fires Group Inc. Phil Lee President & CEO A-9119 W Ipperwash Rd. Kettle and Stony
Point First
Nation

ON N0N 1J1 contact@threefires.com
Emily.Ferguson@threefires.com
Reggie.George@threefires.com
cec@caldwellfirstnation.ca
Don.Richardson@threefires.com

Ford City Business Improvement
Association

info@fordcity.ca

Ford City Neighbourhood Renewal 1168 Drouillard Road Windsor ON N8R 2R1 info@fcnr.org
Ford City Residents in Action 1168 Drouillard Road Windsor ON N8R 2R1 fordcityresidents@gmail.com

Aamjiwnaang First Nation Christopher Todd Plain Chief 978 Tashmoo Ave Sarnia ON N7T 7H5 cobrien@aamjiwnaang.ca
Aamjiwnaang First Nation Harrison Plain Band Manager hplain@aamjiwnaang.ca
Aamjiwnaang First Nation Cathleen O'Brien Environmental Coordinator 978 Tashmoo Ave Sarnia ON N7T 7H5 cobrien@aamjiwnaang.ca
Caldwell First Nation Mary Duckworth Chief 14 Orange Street Leamington ON N8H 1P5 ChiefMaryDuckworth@caldwellfirstnation

.ca, cec@caldwellfirstnation.ca

Caldwell First Nation Zack Hamm Economic Development ecd.manager@caldwellfirstnation.ca

Caldwell First Nation Susan Sullivan  cec@caldwellfirstnation.ca
Chippewas of Kettle and Stony Point First
Nation

Jessica Wakefield Three Fires Group 6247 Indian Lane Kettle Point ON K0K 2X0 jessica.wakefield@threefires.com

Interest Groups

Indigenous Communities



Organization First Name Last Name Title/Role Address City Province Postal Code Primary Email
Chippewas of Kettle and Stony Point First
Nation

Reggie George Three Fires Group Reggie.George@threefires.com

Chippewas of Kettle and Stony Point First
Nation

Michael George South Wind Corp - for Three
Fires Group

michael.george@southwindcorp.ca

Chippewas of the Thames First Nation
(COTTFN)

Jacqueline Susanne French Chief RR 1 Muncey ON N0L 1Y0
jfrench@cottfn.com

Chippewas of the Thames First Nation
(COTTFN)

Jennifer Mills Environmental consultant
(Energy Sector) jmills@cottfn.com

Chippewas of the Thames First Nation
(COTTFN)

Fallon Burch
fburch@cottfn.com

Delaware Nation 14760 School House Line, RR3 Thamesville ON N0P 2K0 info@delawarenation.on.ca

Munsee-Delaware Nation 168 RR1 Muncey ON N0L 1Y0
reception@munsee.ca/consultation@mu
nsee.ca

Oneida Nation of the Thames James Todd Cornelius Chief RR2 Southwold ON N0L 2G0 Todd.cornelius@oneida.on.ca
Oneida Nation of the Thames Cheryl Hill Chief Assistant cherilyn.hill@oneida.on.ca
Walpole Island First Nation (WIFN) Daniel Miskokomon Chief 117 Tahgahoning Rd, RR 3 Wallaceburg ON N8A 4K9 drskoke@wifn.org
Walpole Island First Nation (WIFN) Dean Jacobs Dean.Jacobs@wifn.org
Walpole Island First Nation (WIFN) Alicia Blackeagle alicia.blackeagle@wifn.org
Walpole Island First Nation (WIFN) Allison Tawny tawny.allison@wifn.org
Walpole Island First Nation (WIFN) Kayla Stonefish kyla.stonefish@wifn.org
Métis Nation of Ontario (MNO) Margaret Froh President Suite 1100 – 66 Slater Street Ottawa ON K1P 5H1 consultations@metisnation.org 

Métis Nation of Ontario (MNO) LauraD@metisnation.org
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